
Details

RFx ID : 25576908

Tender Name : RFP TN/22/12 - ORAL FLUID TESTING

Reference # : RFP TN/22/12

Open Date : Wednesday, 23 March 2022 9:30 AM (Pacific/Auckland UTC+13:00)

Close Date  : Wednesday, 27 April 2022 5:00 PM (Pacific/Auckland UTC+12:00)

Tender Type : Request for Proposals (RFP)

Tender Coverage : Sole Agency  [?]

Categories :
- 41000000 - Laboratory and Measuring and Observing and Testing Equipment
- 51000000 - Drugs and Pharmaceutical Products

Regions: - International

Exemption Reason : None

Required Pre-qualifications : None

Contact :
Contracts Administrator
tenders.national@police.govt.nz

Alternate Physical Delivery Address  : Police National Headquarters 180 Molesworth Street Wellington

Alternate Physical Fax Number  :

Overview
New Zealand Police is seeking to purchase oral fluid testing devices able to be used to test drivers to detect the presence
of drugs.

OFT is new capability to be implemented within NZ Police following the New Zealand Government enacting the Land
Transport (Drug Driving) Amendment Act 2022.

Police is required to be deploy operational capability from March 2023 and are targeting to use approximately 36,000
tests in the subsequent 12 months through to March 2024.

An initial contract term of two years will be offered to a successful Respondent, to encompass implementation and the
initial 12-month operational period.

Response will involve completion of written Response Forms and provision of equipment to allow for 30 sample tests to
be administered in simulated operational scenarios.
Written responses will be required to be received by email by 1700 hrs, 25th April, 2022. (NZ time)

Samples will be required to be received in Wellington by 1500 hrs 10 May 2022.

Request for Proposal document including Response Forms can be provided on request to tenders.national@police.govt.nz

mailto:tenders.national@police.govt.nz

